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PMF Class of 2019  
Finalist In-Person Hiring Fair 

April 22, 2019 

List of Participating Federal Agencies 
 

The following is a list of participating Federal agencies at the PMF Class of 2019 Finalist In-Person Hiring Fair on April 22, 
2019, at NIH’s Natcher Conference Center (NCC) in Bethesda, MD.  The list shows the agency/sub-agency, contact 
information for the Agency PMF Coordinator or Agency Contact, exhibit tables, and interview tables.  All participants will be 
provided a copy of this list, along with a floor plan upon check-in.  Exhibit tables will be located in the upper and lower 
levels of the NCC and interview tables will be located in the rooms on the lower level.  There will be check-in tables near the 
Metro-side entrance of the NCC (see floor plan).  If you have a question for a specific agency, please contact the agency 
directly.  A list of all current Agency PMF Coordinators can be found at https://apply.pmf.gov/coordinators.aspx. This list is 
current as of the date stamp showing and is subject to change. 
 

Agency/Sub-Agency (in alphabetical order) and Agency PMF Coordinator or Contact: 
Exhibit 
Table: 

Interview 
Table: 

Agency for Global Media, (USAGM), Karen DuPree, kdupree@usagm.gov 68   F2-1 

Agency for International Development, U.S. (USAID), Linda Wilson, liwilson@usaid.gov  Balcony C G2-5&6 

Agriculture, U.S. Department of (USDA), Jennifer Sweet, jennifer.sweet@dm.usda.gov   Balcony B 
30 

A-1 

- Agricultural Marketing Service (AMS), Karen Comfort, karen.comfort@ams.usda.gov Balcony B 
31 

A-2 

- Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS), Geeriee Lewis, geeriee.lewis@aphis.usda.gov Balcony B 
32 

A-3 

- Food and Nutrition Service (FNS), Joanie Dilone, joanie.dilone@fns.usda.gov Balcony B 
33 - 34   

A-4 

- Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS), Lindsay Ward-Gokhale, lindsay.wardgokhale@usda.gov Balcony B 
35   

A-5 

- Forest Service, U.S. (FS), Emily Ortiz, eortiz@fs.fed.us Balcony B 
36 - 37   

A-6 

Air Force, U.S. Department of the (USAF), Maria “Chris” Frias, maria.c.frias.civ@mail.mil 16 J-2 

Bureau of Consumer Financial Protection (CFPB), Wanda Hunt, wanda.hunt@cfpb.gov 71 F2-2 

Commerce, U.S. Department of (DOC), Melissa Herrera, mherrera@doc.gov     

- Census Bureau, U.S. (CENSUS), Victoria Middleton, victoria.middleton@census.gov 73 F2-4 

- International Trade Administration (ITA), Monica DiMenza, monica.dimenza@trade.gov 72 F2-3 

- National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), Theodoris Corbett, 
theodoris.l.corbett@noaa.gov 

74    F2-5 

- Office of Inspector General, (OGC), LaWanda Pompey, lpompey@oig.doc.gov  75   F2-6 

Defense, U.S. Department of (DoD), John Daxon, john.c.daxon.civ@mail.mil 14 - 15 B-5&6 

Education, U.S. Department of (DOEd), Anthony Bell, anthony.bell@ed.gov 66 F1-1 

Energy, U.S. Department of (DOE), Kimberly Chappell, kimberly.chappell@hq.doe.gov  70 F1-2 

Environment Protection Agency (EPA), JoAnn Brant, brant.joann@epa.gov, and Piyachat Terrell, 
terrell.piyachat@epa.gov 

69 B-7 

Executive Office of the President (EOP), Office of Management and Budget (OMB), Gia Tonic, 
gia_m_tonic@omb.eop.gov 

13 B-4 

https://apply.pmf.gov/coordinators.aspx
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Agency/Sub-Agency (in alphabetical order) and Agency PMF Coordinator or Contact: 
Exhibit 
Table: 

Interview 
Table: 

Federal Communications Commission (FCC), Lori Senft, lori.senft@fcc.gov 65 J-1 

General Services Administration (GSA), Taunya Stewart, taunya.stewart@gsa.gov 1   B-1 

- Office of Inspector General (OIG), Tonia Patterson,Tonia.Patterson@gsaig.gov, and Deborah Bell, 
deborah.bell@gsaig.gov 

2 B-2 

Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of (HHS), Dorothy Menelas, pathways@hhs.gov 4 E2-1   

- Administration for Children and Families (ACF), Miki Kim, mi.kim@acf.hhs.gov 5 E2-2 

- Administration for Community Living (ACL), John Murphy, john.murphy@acl.hhs.gov 6 E2-3 

- Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS), Heather Campbell, heather.campbell@cms.hhs.gov 26   E2-4 

- Food and Drug Administration (FDA), Renee McNeil, renee.mcneil@fda.hhs.gov, and Karen Donnelly, 
karen.donnelly@fda.hhs.gov  

27   E2-5 

- Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA), Karla Soto-Garcia, ksoto-garcia@hrsa.gov 9 E2-6 

- National Institutes of Health (NIH), John Abrams, john.abrams@nih.gov  7 - 8 E2-7 

- Office of the Secretary (OS), Geneita Russell, geneita.russell@hhs.gov 28   E2-1   

- Office of the Secretary (OS), Office of the National Coordinator for Health Information Technology (ONC), 
Geneita Russell, geneita.russell@hhs.gov 

29   E2-8 

- Office of the Assistant Secretary for Administration (ASA), Office of Business Management and 
Transformation (OBMT), Mike Yea, michael.yea@hhs.gov 

10 E2-9 

- Office of the Assistant Secretary for Financial Resources (ASFR), Patty Luther, patricia.luther@hhs.gov 11 E2-10 

- Office of the Assistant Secretary for Preparedness and Response (ASPR), Biomedical Advanced Research 
and Development Authority (BARDA), Geneita Russell, geneita.russell@hhs.gov 

12 E2-11 

Homeland Security, U.S. Department of (DHS), Karen Cobbs, dhs.pmf.program@hq.dhs.gov, and Tamara 
Williams, tamara.williams@hq.dhs.gov   

17   G1-1   

- Citizenship and Immigration Services, U.S. (USCIS), Dornita Brown-White, dornita.s.brown-
white@uscis.dhs.gov 

18 G1-2 

- Customs and Border Protection, U.S. (CBP), Michelle Lane, michelle.lane@cbp.dhs.gov 19   G1-3 

- Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency (CISA), Amanda Martens, amanda.martens@hq.dhs.gov 20     G1-4 

- Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE), Antonio Acevedo, antonia.n.acevedo@ice.dhs.gov 21     G1-5 

- Office of Inspector General (OIG), Barbara Williams, barbara.williams@oig.dhs.gov 22 G1-6 

- Secret Service, U.S. (USSS), Paula Holloway, irema.holloway@associates.usss.dhs.gov  17   G1-1   

Housing and Urban Development, U.S. Department of (HUD), Karen Wolford, karen.d.wolford@hud.gov, and 
Shirley Robinson, shirley.v.robinson@hud.gov 

80   E1-5 

Inter-American Foundation (IAF), Kara Rogers, pmf@iaf.gov 3 B-3 

Interior, U.S. Department of the (DOI) 43 F1-3 

- Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Takeya Bland, tbland@blm.gov 44 F1-4 

- Bureau of Ocean Energy Management (BOEM), Ericka Witham, ericka.witham@bsee.gov 45   F1-5 

- National Park Service (NPS), Marianne Weiner, marianne_weiner@nps.gov 42   F1-6 

Justice, U.S. Department of (DOJ)\Trustee Program, U.S. (USTP), Henry Hensley, henry.hensley@usdoj.gov 48 J-4 
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Agency/Sub-Agency (in alphabetical order) and Agency PMF Coordinator or Contact: 
Exhibit 
Table: 

Interview 
Table: 

Labor, U.S. Department of (DOL), Stella Forbes, forbes.stella.c@dol.gov (for all of Labor) 58   C2-1   

- Bureau of International Affairs (ILAB) 59 C2-2 

- Office of Disability Employment Policy (ODEP) 60   C2-3 

- Office of the Assistant Secretary for Administration and Management (OASAM), Departmental Budget 
Center (DBC) 

61   C2-1   

- Office of the Chief Financial Officer (OCFO) 60   C2-4 

- Mine Safety and Health Administration (MSHA) 62 C2-5 

- Women’s Bureau (WB) 61   C2-6 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA), Joan Davidson, joan.b.davidson@nasa.gov, and Cyndi 
Klooster, cyndi.klooster@nasa.gov 

67   E1-6 

National Science Foundation (NSF), Trad Leavitt, tleavitt@nsf.gov 46 E1-7 

Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), Kimberly English, kimberly.english@nrc.gov, and Susan Salter, 
susan.salter@nrc.gov  

51   E1-8 

Small Business Administration (SBA), Kathy Mitcham and Aquila Bernard, pmf@sba.gov  49   E1-10 

Social Security Administration (SSA), Taylor Legg, taylor.k.legg@ssa.gov 50   E1-11 

State, U.S. Department of (DOS), Amy Merritt, pmf@state.gov Balcony A 
38 - 41   

G2-1 thru 
4   

Transportation, U.S. Department of (DOT), Todd Floersheim, todd.floersheim@dot.gov     

- Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), Tammy Jones, tammy.jones@faa.gov 52   A-7 

- Federal Highway Administration (FHA), Steven Graham, steven.graham@dot.gov 53   A-8 

- Federal Transit Administration (FTA), Turo Dexter, arthur.dexter@dot.gov 54   A-9 

- Office of the Secretary (OS), Eric Buchanan, eric.buchanan@dot.gov 55 A-10 

Treasury, U.S. Department of the (TREAS) 76 E1-1 

- Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau (TTB), Cristina Frias-Brown, cristina.frias-brown@ttb.gov 77 E1-2 

- Bureau of Fiscal Service (BFS), John Hill, john.hill@fiscal.treasury.gov, and Jennifer Lasko, 
jennifer.lasko@fiscal.treasury.gov 

78     E1-3 

- Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Bridgette Dinkins, bridgette.l.dinkins@irs.gov 79     E1-4 

Veterans Affairs, U.S. Department of (VA), Lynn Peters, lynn.peters@va.gov 23 C1-1 

- Coatesville VA Medical Center, Joseph Galazin, joseph.galazin@va.gov 25   C1-2 

- Dayton VA Medical Center, Sarah Danks, sarah.danks@va.gov 25   C1-3 

- New England Healthcare System, Michael Keegan, michael.keegan@va.gov 25   C1-4 

- Veterans Health Administration, Lynn Peters, lynn.peters@va.gov 24 C1-5 

PMF Alumni Association   47  

 

TOTAL:  74 Agencies 


